RESOLUTION NO. R-2026-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BASTROP, TEXAS, AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE
MOWING OF HUNTERS CROSSING, TO PRO CUT LAWN IN THE
AMOUNT OF FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND AND FOUR HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($53,400.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
EXECUTE ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; PROVIDINGFOR A
REPEALING CLAUSE; AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, The City Council has appointed the City Manager as the Chief
AdministrativeOfficer of the City; and

WHEREAS, The City Manager is responsible for the proper administration of

[...]

lowestresponsible bidder to be qualified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OFBASTROP, TEXAS:

Section 1: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract,
to Pro Cut Lawn for the annual mowing of Hunter's Crossing in the amount of fifty-
three thousand, four hundred Dollars ($53,400.00).

Section 2: That the City Council of the City of Bastrop has found Pro Cut
Lawn, to be a subject matter expert in the field of landscape care and maintenance.

Section 3: All orders, ordinances, and resolutions, or parts thereof, which
are in conflict or inconsistent with any provision of this Resolution are hereby repealed